# L13000087571

(Re	questor's Name)		
(Add	dress)		
- (Add	dress)		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



800248393028

06/17/13--01010--007 \*\*125.00

13 JUN 17 AM 10: 35

ISION OF CORPURATIONS

JUN 1 8 2013

T. HAMPTON

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section
Division of Corporations

International House of Take Out, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

# International House of Take Out, LLC Firm/Company PO Box 235 Address Flagler Beach, FL 32136 City/State and Zip Code Iroessel@earthlink.net E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Lawrence E Roessel at 386 931-6780

Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy
(additional copy is enclosed)

□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

**Mailing Address** 

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street/Courier Address

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

MICLES OF ONGANIZATION FOR FE	ANDA LIMITED LIADILATI COMI ANI
ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
International House of Take Out, LLC	
(Must end with the words "Limited Liabil	ity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
	incipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
-	
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
250 Old Kings Road S	PO Box 235
Palm Coast, FL 32137	Flagler Beach, FL 32136
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regist business entity with an active Florida registration.)	
The name and the Florida street address of the r	egistered agent are:
Lawrence E. Roessel	
Name	
164 Palmetto Ave	
7777	iress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Flagler Beac	
	ate, and Zip
C.i.y, o.i.	, with 2.1p
	accept service of process for the above stated limited
	his certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as
•	ity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of e performance of my duties, and I am familiar with
	gistered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S
a and a second s	game on again an provincing or an emptor coop a san
1.	
Rainer A Annie Si	TOURSE SEE
Registered Agent's Signat	sign (REQUIRED) '
(CONTIN	UED)
·	<b>1</b> 20
Page 1 of 2	UED)  AH 10: 35
	35 35

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:	
MGRM	Lawrence E. Roessel	·
	164 Palmetto Ave.	
	Flagler Beach, FL 32136	
MGRM	Anthony M. Winn	
	2617 S. Daytona Ave.	<del></del>
	Flagler Beach, FL 32136	
	n the date of filing: ( must be specific and cannot be more than fire.)	
Za	mc (foegsel	
Signature of a m	ember or an authorized representative of a member.	
constitutes an affirmation I am aware that any false i	on 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this docu under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein a information submitted in a document to the Department of felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	ire true.
Lawrence E. Roe	ssel	<u> </u>
	Typed or printed name of signee	SECH DIVISION
Filing Fees:		<b>Z E</b> M

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

13 IIIN 17 AH 10: 35